Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

February 10, 2020

Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept January 13, 2020 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present: Mike Walters Clinton Local, Dorinda Dombek, Dana Yakubesan, Jen Herington and Jeff Herington residents from Adams Drive

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Discussed AV tabulator 50% state reimbursement.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$14,070.84 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$8,268.30 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed. Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$7,340.22 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

House on Macon Road two complaints received, house falling down & now power.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to move \$5,000.00 from the General Fund to Riverside Cemetery.

CTE sale complete, new company is Clinton Tecumseh Aggregates (CTA).

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to reappoint planning commission members; Michael Steffens, Joann Steffens, Charles (Buck) Alar, Lynn Smith, Marsha Kershner, Terry Calhoun and Steve Adams for two years.

Reviewed 2020/2021 Budget

Resolution to Adopt Poverty Exemption Income Guidelines and Asset Test. Roll call vote 5 yes 0 no Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to Resolution 2020 #2-1 to Waive the Property Transfer Fee. Roll call vote 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to adjourn at 7:29 p.m. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be March 9, 2020 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall